Norton-Harding-Jimtown PSD Lifts Boil Water Advisory for Cassity - WBOY.com: Clarksburg, Morgantown: News, Sports, Weather

Norton-Harding-Jimtown PSD Lifts Boil Water Advisory for Cassity Water Reservoir Customers

Posted: Updated:

Update

The boil water advisory issued by the Norton-Harding-Jimtown Public Service District for all customers in the Cassity and Mabie areas has been lifted.

 


 

Original Story

The Norton-Harding-Jimtown Public Service District has issued a boil water advisory for all customers that are served by the Cassity Water Reservoir, due to a water main break on Rich Mountain Road.

The area affected starts at the intersection of County Route 35 and 25 in Mabie, at the Cassity Booster Station, and includes all customers on Rich Mountain Road, all customers in the Harrison Community area to Cassity and continues to the end of the service line in the Adolph Area.

The advisory is in effect until further notice.